C
a
b
le
 H
e
a
te

Cable Heaters
STARFLOWCirculation Heater
Ordering Information
AvailabilityConsult a Watlow sales engineer orthe St. Louis facility for availablity ofcustom manufactured products.
F.O.B.:  St. Louis, Missouri
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
C H — — — — — — — — — — — —
3-4. Type of Inlet
ET = 1⁄4" (6.35 mm) O.D. tube
JT = 1⁄2" (12.7 mm) O.D. tube
5-6. Type of Outlet
ET = 1⁄4" (6.35 mm) O.D. tube
JT = 1⁄2" (12.7 mm) O.D. tube
7-10.  Heater Wattage
0375 = 120V  375W
0500 = 120V  500W
0750 = 120V  750W
1500 = 240V  1500W
2000 = 240V  2000W
3000 = 240V  3000W
11.  Internal Thermocouple Calibration (Heater)
J = Type J
K = Type K
12.  Surface Finish of Assembly and Heater
X = Unfinished
E = Electropolished
13.  Process Thermocouple Calibration (Assembly)
J = Type J
K = Type K
14.  O-Ring Material
A = Viton® (500°F/260°C)
F = Aflas® (446°F/230°C)
T = Teflon® encapsulated Viton® (392°F/200°C)
10.00'' (254 mm)
 9.25'' (234.95 mm)
Process T/C Fitting
  2.00'' (50.80 mm)
  Outlet Tube
  O-Ring Groove
ø3.00'' (76.20 mm) B.C.
  (8) : 1/4-20 Threads
 4.00'' (101.60 mm)
  1.32'' Ref.
  (33.63 mm)
  Heater Adapter Exit
  Inlet Tube
     0.25''
  (6.35 mm)
ø.3.50''
  (88.90 mm)
ø.2.50''
(63.50 mm)  1.26'' Ref.
(32.51 mm)
Aflas® is a registered trademark of the Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
Viton® and Teflon® are registered trademarksof E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Company.